

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0298, Version: 1

County Counsel recommending Chairman be authorized to sign a Transition Agreement with the El Dorado County, El Dorado County Water Agency, El Dorado Irrigation District, El Dorado Water and Power Authority and Georgetown Divide Public Utility District for the withdrawal of the Georgetown Divide Public Utility District (GDPUD) from the El Dorado Water and Power Agency (EDWPA). **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: Unknown at this time. There may be a need to pick up a portion of GDPUD's contribution to the cost of the Supplemental Water Rights Application. Their total contribution per year is \$75,000.00.

Action to be taken following Board approval: The Chair will execute the agreement.

Contact: Louis B. Green